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By: Leslie Zink, Manager, Regulatory Reporting 585-777-4717 
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 BASIC TELEPHONE SERVICE 
 
 CUSTOMER OWNED PAY TELEPHONE (COPT) COIN LINE SERVICE 
 
B. FEATURES (Continued) 
 
 8. All 0-, 0+ and 1+ intraLATA toll calls and 0+ local calls are handled by the Company's operator services system. 
 
 9. All 0+ interLATA calls are routed to the presubscribed carrier. 
 
C. RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUBSCRIBER 
 
 1. The subscriber is subject to the requirements set forth in this Tariff. 
 
 2. The subscriber is responsible for the payment of all charges for outgoing sent-paid local calls and message toll 

telephone service calls. 
 
 3. Special billing and coin sharing arrangements between a COPT Coin Line Subscriber and another carrier are the 

responsibility of the COPT Coin Line subscriber. 
 
 4. It is the subscriber's responsibility to ensure instruments used in conjunction with the COPT Coin Line Service are 

capable of rating sent-paid local calls. 
 
D. RATES AND CHARGES 
 
   Monthly 
    Rate    NRC   
 Customer Owned Pay Telephone 
 (COPT) Coin Line Service 
 
 Two-way Per Access Line. . . . . .  $42.80  (I) $ * 
 
 One-way Per Access Line. . . . . .                                        $42.80  (I) $ * 
 
 
     *  Business Service Charges specified elsewhere this Tariff shall apply. 
 
 1. No charge will be imposed for incoming calls. 
 
 2. Sent-paid local calls will be rated at the Company's central office.  Local messages include calls made to Local Calling 

Area exchanges listed elsewhere in this Tariff. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued:  January 14, 2026 Effective:  February 1, 2026 
 
By: Leslie Zink, Manager, Regulatory Reporting 585-777-4717 
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BASIC TELEPHONE SERVICE 
GENERAL 

 
LOCAL EXCHANGE RATES 

 
BASIC EXCHANGE SERVICE TYPE II 

 
 Rate Groups 1 2 3 4 5___ 
 Main 1 1,501 6,001 30,001 
 Terminal thru thru thru thru Over 
 Counts 1,500 6,000 30,000 180,000 180,000 
 Business Rates:  Trunk (A) 1 
 
 Month-to-Month $136.25 $136.25 $136.25 $136.25 $136.25 
 
 12-Month Term * $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 
 
 36-Month Term * 
 200 and under lines, each $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 
 
 36-Month Term * 
 Over 200 lines, each $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 $19.50 
 
 One-Party (A) (MTM) $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 $77.00 
 
 12-Month Term * $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $61.75 
 
 36-Month Term * 
 200 and under lines, each $45.75 $45.75 $45.75 $45.75 $45.75 
 
 36-Month Term * 
 Over 200 lines, each $19.75 $19.75 $19.75 $19.75 $19.75 
 
 One-Party (Flat Rate) $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 
 

(A)    Local message unit at $.09 applies per originating completed call within the Local Calling Area. 
 

*  The Line Connection Charge in Section I.  does not apply to the installation of lines offered on a 1 and 3-year term commitment 
basis in this section of the tariff. 

 
TERMINATION LIABILITY AGREEMENT: 
In the event Service is terminated by the customer prior to completion of the initial term commitment period, the customer shall be liable for 
payment of termination liability charges as set forth in Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 7R, GENERAL REGULATIONS, TERMINATION LIABILITY. 
 
The customer agrees that by ordering and subscribing to a term agreement for business dial tone telephone services, Frontier shall waive the line 
connection charges on said order, where applicable.  The customer further agrees that should said services be discontinued within the first 12 
months of the contract start date, the customer shall repay the original waived charges as an early termination penalty, in addition to 25% of the 
monthly line charge, for the number of months remaining in the agreement. 
 
The rate for Rotary Service on individual line services is $4.99 per line, per month, plus the basic service rate as shown. 
 
The availability of Exchange Telephone Service within a particular exchange is limited to the classes and grades of service indicated in 
schedules found in Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1R. 
 
All calls to 911 emergency service; calls to the Telephone Company Business Office, Directory Assistance, and Repair Service; and operator 
completed calls will be exempt from Message unit charges. 

 
1 Basic Exchange Service does not include the provision of a station. 
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By: Leslie Zink, Manager, Regulatory Reporting 585-777-4717 
21 West Avenue, Spencerport, NY  1459 Leslie.Zink@ftr.com 
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